deliver a certified copy of its resolution or resolutions to the 184 

commission.  Upon receipt of such resolution, the commission is 185 

authorized to proceed under the provisions of Section 1(5) of this 186 

act.  The total amount of bonds issued under this section shall 187 

not exceed One Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars 188 

($175,000.00).  No bonds shall be issued under this section after 189 

July 1, 2029. 190 

(b)  Any investment earnings on amounts deposited into 191 

the special fund created in subsection (1) of this section shall 192 

be used to pay debt service on bonds issued under this section, in 193